Non-UK Schemes 11.1 10.9
 11.1 10.9

Total expense recognised in the income statement

2023

£m
2022

£m
UK Scheme1 0.4 0.5
Non-UK Schemes1 0.8 0.7
 1.2 1.2

1	 The UK Scheme is closed to new members and the accrual of benefits and the costs represent administrative and past service credits and costs. Costs associated with the non-UK schemes
relate to employee service and related costs (see note 3) and administrative costs (see note 2).

UK Scheme
The Group sponsors the Bodycote UK Pension Scheme (‘the Scheme’) which is a funded defined benefit arrangement for certain former UK
employees, and pays out pensions at retirement based on service, final pensionable pay and price inflation. The Scheme is funded by the
Group. The scheme asset values are sensitive to market conditions and the scheme liabilities are sensitive to actuarial assumptions used to
determine the scheme obligations, the main assumptions of which are the discount rate, the rate of price inflation and the life expectancy rate.
The following table provides an estimate of the potential impact on the pension scheme of changing these assumptions.

2023
Increase

£m

2023
Decrease

£m

2022
Increase

£m

2022
Decrease

£m
0.5% change in discount rate (3.6) 4.0 (4.1) 4.5
0.5% change in price inflation (and associated assumptions) 1.4 (1.3) 1.6 (1.5)
One year change in life expectancy at age 65 2.6 (2.6) 2.2 (2.2)

The sensitivity analysis was performed by recalculating the defined benefit obligation with the following parameters (all other parameters
were not modified). The sensitivity table is based on an illustrative 0.5% change, although the assumptions may vary by greater amounts.
Therefore, the Group considers the retirement benefit obligations a key source of estimation uncertainty.

The Scheme operates under UK trust law and the trust is a separate legal entity from the Group. The Scheme is governed by a board of
trustees, composed of two member representatives, two employer representatives and one independent trustee. The trustees are required